

email: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Ph No:0495 2371971

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE.

No. DSS II (3) 116557/2019

Kozhikode, 17.09.2020.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Kozhikode Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam medium) (Category No. 227/16) in Kozhikode District in Education Department – Compliance of Hon'ble High Court order – Provisional inclusion of candidates - Addendum Notification issuing– reg.
- Ref:- (1) Judgement dated 22.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT)No.216/2020.
 - (2) Judgement dated 29.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) No.243/2020.
 - (3) Short List No.11/2019/DOD dated 31.05.2019.
 - (4) Letter No.DR 4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 16.09.2020 of the Secretary,Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that in order to comply with the judgement of Hon'ble High Court cited above, the Register Numbers of 24 (Twenty Four) candidates are provisionally included in the Short List published on 31.05.2019 for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Direct) on Rs.29200-62400/- in Education Department in Kozhikode District (Category No. 227/16).

	1			,
		<u>Main List</u>		
100026	100060	100079	100107	100158
100238	100307	100516	100634	101083
101257	101300	101433	101551	101620
101624	101677			
Supplementary Lists				
		Ezhava		
100692				
		<u>Muslim</u>		
100447	100959	101539		
		<u>OBC</u>		
101621	101030			

<u>List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy</u>

 $100001^{\text{DA-O}}$

The Shot List No. 11/2019/DOD Dated 31.05.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-MOHANAN V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue

Section Officer